



TOWN OF SYRACUSE
2025 COMMUNITY CROSSINGS MATCHING GRANT ROUND 1
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: April 15, 2025

Prepared By : S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Phend & Brown, Inc. 3626 Elkhart Road Goshen, IN 46526		Niblock Excavating 1751 N US 33 Kimmell, IN 46760		Brooks Construction Co., Inc. 6525 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Ys		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (0)						N/A		N/A		N/A	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	DOL	LSUM		\$ 17,150.00		\$ 13,400.00		\$ 8,200.00		\$ 14,640.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBLIZATION	DOL	LSUM		\$ 34,680.00		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 39,583.00
3	TREE, 18 IN., REMOVE	9	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,875.00
4	TREE, 30 IN., REMOVE	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00
5	TREE, 48 IN., REMOVE	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
6	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	175	SYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE	1860	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 33,015.00
8	RAILING, REMOVE	20	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
9	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, REMOVE	960	SYS	\$ 33.00	\$ 31,614.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 21,600.00
10	EXCAVATION, COMMON	370	CYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,850.00
11	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	16	EACH	\$ 372.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	DOL	LSUM		\$ 13,470.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,500.00
13	B BORROW	10	TON	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 1	40	CYS	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53	190	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 17,955.00
16	MILLING, 1.5 IN.	14300	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,834.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 42,185.00
17	MILLING, APPROACH	2240	SYS	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,309.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 11,872.00
18	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	6025	LFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,012.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,687.00
19	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	1965	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,474.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 393.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 786.00
20	HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 mm	1200	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 125,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 112,380.00
21	HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 12.5 mm	125	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 18,375.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Phend & Brown, Inc. 3626 Elkhart Road Goshen, IN 46526		Niblock Excavating 1751 N US 33 Kimmell, IN 46760		Brooks Construction Co., Inc. 6525 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809	
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	6	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
23	PCCP, 6 IN. (FOR DRIVES)	160	SYS	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 24,160.00
24	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	675	SYS	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 46,473.75
25	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	140	SYS	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 232.25	\$ 32,515.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	80	SYS	\$ 330.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00
27	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	1900	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,430.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 54,150.00
28	HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B	192	TON	\$ 187.00	\$ 35,717.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 20,544.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,960.00
29	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, RESET SINGLE	2	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
30	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBLIZATION FOR SEEDING	DOL	EACH		\$ 6,200.00		\$ 525.00		\$ 250.00		\$ 1,000.00
31	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1060	SYS	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,325.00
32	MULCHED SEEDING	1060	SYS	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00
33	PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	40	LFT	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00
34	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	10	EACH	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	CASTING, MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	24	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00
36	MANHOLE, TYPE B2	1	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 10,465.00
37	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	DOL	LSUM		\$ 23,690.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 34,185.00
38	SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED RESET	22	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12,320.00
39	TRANSVERSE MARKING, REMOVE	175	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 603.75
40	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	65	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 81.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 136.50
41	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD LINE, WHITE 18 IN. x 18 IN.	16	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 788.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00
42	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	215	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,623.00
43	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.	760	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,482.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 754,591.00		\$ 534,926.00		\$ 620,779.00		\$ 689,882.00



Certified By: Robyn L. Matthews
Robyn L. Matthews, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10100897

Date: April 17, 2025